						-		02296	
NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED								15-23296	
DISTRIBUTION	Ø	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVAI DE CENTRE DE ION Form C-101							
SANTA FE	/ Revised 14-65								
FILE									
U.S.G. <b>S.</b>		APR 1.5 1980 STATE X FEE							
LAND OFFICE	1		:			Ē	5. State Oil	& Gas Lease No.	
OPERATOR		<b>O.</b> C. D. LG5760							
				ARTEBIA	OFFICE	7	<u>IIIII</u>		
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK									
la. Type of Work	<u> </u>				·		7. Unit Agre	ement Name	
[T	ו							•	
b. Type of Well					PLUG E		8. Form or L	ease Name	
OIL GAS WELL X	] отне	ъ		SINGLE X	MUL		State		
2. Name of Operator		.n		20NE []			9. Well No.		
Colorado Inte	rstate Ga	s Compa	nv					1	
3. Address of Operator		<u>o oomp</u>					10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat		
415 West 8th,	Amaril1	o. Texa	as 79101				Wildcat		
		-	ATED 1000		Nor	th_LINE	$\overline{IIIII}$		
ONTI LETT	ER AC. /		ATED	FEET FROM TH					
AND 2010 FEET FROM	THE Wes	t LIN	E OF SEC. 1	тыр. 16S	<b>RGE.</b> 2	8E NMPM			
	111111.	IIIII		IIIIII	IIIIII		12. County		
							Eddy		
	illillilli	11111		illillilli	<u>illilli</u>	<u>illilli</u>	<u>innn</u>		
$\lambda$									
	*****	tttttt		19. Proposed	Depth 1	9A. Formation		20. Rotary or C.T.	
		//////		9600		Morr	w	Rotary	
21. Elevations (Show whether DF	, RT, etc.)	21A. Kind	& Status Plug. Bond	21B. Drilling	Contractor		22. Approx	. Date Work will start	
3553' G.L.			Dne-well	Unknowi	Unknown at present		June 1, 1980		
23.									
PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM									
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DI				G DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMENT		EST. TOP	
17 1/2"	13 3	/8"	48	32	25	3	50	Surface	
12 1/4"		8 5/8" 24		197	1975		00	Surface	
7 7/8"	5 1	/2"	17, 15.5, 14			2	00	8600'	
	1			I		1		1	

Blowout Prevention Program: The following blowout prevention program will be implemented by Colorado Interstate Gas Company. At 1975' after 8 5/8" casing is set at that depth, a stack consisting of a 10" Shaffer Type F, Series 1500 pipe and blind rams will be installed. The working pressure is 5000 psi. A Hydril GK annular preventor will also be installed. The choke manifold is rated to 5000 psi. The accumulator unit will be installed approximately 100' from the rig, allowing for remote shut-in. Prior to drilling the Wolfcamp at approximately 6800', a rotating head and a complete PVT and flow sensor system will be installed. This program will provide sufficient protection should a Kick occur.

APPROVAL VIELESS FOR 90 DAYS UNLESS DRILLING COMMENCED,

The gas is not dedicated.

NSP 1188

18-80

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE ZONE, GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed Paul D. Paleat	Title	Petroleum Engineer	Date	April 14, 1980
(This space for State Use)				·
APPROVED BY W. G. Stesset	TITLE_	SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT N	DATE_	4-18-80

Costal State State IF 1-16-28

## NE. MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISS. 4 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

\_.

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

arian of the Section

			om the outer boundaries of		Well No.		
Operator Colorado	Interstate Ga		Lease STATE		1 1		
Unit Letter F	Section 1	Township T-16-S	Range R-28-E	County EDDY			
Actual Footage Loc	37		2010 fe	et from the WEST	1/00		
1000 Ground Level Elev.	feet from the N Producing Forr	ORTH line and	Pool 16	et from the WESI	line Dedicated Acreage:		
3553'		rrow	Wildca	at	219.60 Acres		
1. Outline th	e acreage dedicat	ed to the subject we	ll by colored pencil	or hachure marks on t RECEIVED	he plat below.		
	an one lease is nd royalty).	dedicated to the well	, outline each and id	entify the ownership t APR 21 1980	hereof (both as to working		
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli- dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling.etc? ARTESIA, OFFICE							
Yes		swer is "yes," type of					
this form i	f necessary.) <u>No</u> :	ne consolidated.	Will communitiz	<u>ze after producti</u>			
No allowat forced-poo sion.	ble will be assigne ling, or otherwise)	d to the well until all or until a non-standard	interests have been l unit, eliminating su	consolidated (by con ich interests, has beer	nmunitization, unitization, a approved by the Commis-		
H. W. Park	er/4'///	3 cf G/et /al	¥ /2///	TA	CERTIFICATION		
et ál		State of New Mex		tained he	certify that the information con- erein is true and complete to the by knowledge and belief.		
1111	1///	1/1/2/9.6			1 1.1		
1-1-1		FF & F # 7 7	Actes	Petro	leum Engineer		
2010	64			Position Color	ado Interstate Gas Co		
2777	TXIII		[[]][]]	Company April	14, 1980		
		X	\	Date			
		T-16-S		1 hole65	PROFESSION		
	1 1	R-23-E	l l	showing or notice of	this block was plotted from field Factual surveys made by me or shpervision and that the same		
	   +			istrue knowlett	and correct to the best of my e and belack Studies		
	1			Date Surve	larch 26, 1980		
	₽ ₽ 			Registered and/or Lun	Professional Engineer 4 Carveyor		
		1. 117. y <u>1. 117.</u> 1. 117. y <u>1. 117.</u> 1. 118. y 14.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:::. 3059		

### NE .EXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIC WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

- 1

		All distances must t	e from the out	er boundaries of	f the Section.		
Colorado Interstate Gas Co.					Well No.		
				FATE OF NE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>₽1</u>
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Rang		County		
C Actual Footage Loc		T-16-S	<u> </u>	R-28-Е		EDDY	
<u>1000</u> Ground Level Elev.	feet from the Producing For	NORTH line on	Id 20	10 fee	et from the	WEST	line Dedicated Laws
3553'	-	orrow	1001	LT	lldcat		Dedicated Acreage: 219.60 Acres
			. <u></u>			<u>l</u>	
1. Outline th	e acreage dedica	ted to the subject	well by col	lored pencil o	or hachure	marks on th	e plat below.
	an one lease is nd royalty).	dedicated to the w	ell, outline	each and ide	entify the o	ownership th	ereof (both as to working
	ommunitization, 1	ifferent ownership i mitization, force-po		l to the well,	have the i	nterests of	all owners been consoli-
Yes	X No If a	nswer is "yes," type	of consoli	dation			
	• 44 •• •• • •				., .	• •	· · ·
It answer	is "no;' list the	owners and tract de one consolidate	scriptions v d. Will	which have a	ctually bee	en consolida	ted. (Use reverse side of ion established.
	,						
							nunitization, unitization,
sion.	ing, or otherwise)	or until a non-stand	ard unit, ei	iminating suc	un interest	s, has been	approved by the Commis-
31011.				<u> </u>		1	
H. X Parks	K/1X////	11/3 did dt	at 17/2	1////	77/1		CERTIFICATION
Vet /a1/1/	Z/X/-1//		777//	////			
7777/	7/5/////	57/1/1/	<i>←</i> / <i>←</i> / <sub>→</sub>	+ + / - / +	772	I hereby c	ertify that the information con-
VUSK / / X	{1/X//////	<sup>%</sup> ////Xstate/	of N M	/////		1	ein is true and complete to the
	T   X       X		/   \$1 / /	./////		1	knowledge and belief.
////2010	(  N   / / K	///X///		{/////	$\langle     \lambda \rangle$	$\square$	OPIN
[[]]]]	+///////	¥1-1/X///		/////	$//\Lambda$	Janf	D. Caberto
		/// X / / 21	8.60/Acr	9////		Name	
	1			1			eum Engineer
	1		1	i I		Position	
	1			I .			<u>do Interstate Gas Co</u>
1	i			1		Company	1/ 1080
	1			1		Date	14, 1980
	1		1	1		Dute	
	1			I			
	1 / /	<u>]</u>					
		T 10 0		ł		1 haraby	antify that the well location
		T-16-S		1			certify that the well location
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	R-28-E		1		1	this plat was plotted from field actual surveys made by me or
		K-Z3FE		ł		i	upervision, and that the same
				l		-	nd correct to the best of my
	NI			1			and belief.
				l . +			
	1			l í			1 0( 1000
	/1			ч 1		Date Surveye	ch 26, 1980
	1			i J		111	11/1trank
	1			f 1		Registered P	professional Engineer
	1			a 4		and/or Land	
	ł			<b>1</b> (			
	-			T }			
						Certificate N	c.
0 330 660	90 1320 1650 198	0 CAAS 01ES 0	00 1500	1000 5	1 1	3959	9



April 18, 1980

AD #132

Colorado Interstate Gas Company

415 WEST 8TH STREET • SUITE 202 • AMARILLO, TEXAS 79101 (806) 372-4391



**AP**R 21 1980

O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

The State of New Mexico Energy and Minerals Department

Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box Drawer DD Artesia, New Mexico 88210

ATTENTION: Mr. Bill Gressett

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are copies of well locations and acreage dedication plats for CIG's State #1 well. It has footage marked as requested. Also, enclosed is a one well plugging bond in accordance with state regulations.

If you require any further information, please advise. Thank you very much for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

ID. Robert

P. D. Roberts Petroleum Engineer

PDR:og

Enclosure



# ENERL ' AND MINERALS DEPA. TMENT

March 26, 1980

RECEIVED

POST OFFICE BOX 2088

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 827-2434

MAR 31 1980

O. C. D.

ARTESIA, OFFICE

CIG Exploration, Inc. 415 W. 8th Street Amarillo, Texas 79101

Attention: Mr. Tom R. Gray

Administrative Order NSP-1188

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a 219.60-acre non-standard gas proration unit consisting of the following acreage:

> EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, NMPM Section 1: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8.

It is my understanding that this unit is to be dedicated to your State of New Mexico Well No. 1 located 1000 feet from the North line and 2010 feet from the West line of said Section 1 and is for the Wolfcamp, Pennsylvanian and Mississippian formations.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 D II, the above non-standard proration unit is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

### JOE D. RAMEY, Director

#### JDR/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Artesia
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
Oil & Gas Division - State Land Office - Santa Fe

BRUCE KING GOVERNOR LARRY KEHOE SECRETARY